Post amalgamation increase in Authorised Share Capital
Consequent to the Amalgamation by absorption of wholly owned subsidiaries viz. N. Kumar Diamond Exports Limited and House 
Full International Limited and, with the Company, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company stand increased from ` 27,00,00,000 
( Rupees Twenty Seven Crore) to ` 98,70,00,000 ( Rupees Ninety Eight Crore Seventy Lakh Only) divided into 8,87,00,000/- (Eight 
Crore Eighty Seven Lakhs) Equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) 0% optionally convertible or 
redeemable non-cumulative preference share of ` 10/- each.

RJL - Employees Stock Option Plan 2018 (RJL ESOP 2018)
During the financial year 2018-19, the Company had introduced and implemented the “RJL – Employees Stock Option Plan 2018”